Form Pl'0-1595 (Substitute)	ΞΤ
	005121
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JORGE MERCADE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: JULIA M. RHODES
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 150 LOWER SUNSET
Assignment Merger	SONORA, CA 95370
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Conternation Date*: 12/4/01	
month/day/yea	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
* Date the Assignment Of Invention And Patent Application form was signed.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	month/day/year B. Patent No.(s):
	D. Fatent NO.(S).
Additional numbe	rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No
* Date the Declaration For Patent Application form was signed.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JACK LO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Internal Address:	Enclosed CREDIT CARD FORM
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 617 VIEWRIDGE DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
PACIFICA, CA 94044	
650 - 355 - 6666	
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour USE THIS SPACE
P\5005 FWEFTEK 00000050 0220242	
C:561 40.00 OP /	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c
	. / . /
IVLIA M RHODES	1/4/02

PATENT REEL: 012627 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, Julia M Rhodes, hereafter referred to as Rhodes, and Jorge Mercade, hereafter referred to as Mercade, have invented certain new and useful improvements for the eraser for dry erase markers for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 07/14/2001, Application Number 09/905745.

Whereas, Rhodes, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 150 Lower Sunset, Sonora, CA 95370 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of giving Jorge Mercade the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. I, Mercade, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and the same, for her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4th day of December 2001 in Sonora, California.

State of California County of Tuolumne

SS:

Printed Name

ORGE MERCADE

Before me personally appeared said____

And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be free act and deed this 4th day of December 2001.

Seal

Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<section-header><text><form> Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827 © 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

PATENT REEL: 012627 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 02/12/2002